Trans-Cal Industries, Inc.
Model SSD120-(XX)N
&
Model SSD120-(XX)NE
All Solid-State
Altitude Encoder/Digitizer
Owner/Installation Manual
FAA TSO-C88a Approved

85,000 -85
100,000 -100
Model Nomenclature
Encoder/Digitizer A
2” Dia. Module M
Servo Module SM
Nano Encoder Series N
Operating Environment
Standard -20° to +70°C Blank
Extended -55° to +70°C E
Extended Hermetic -55° to +70°C EH
Static Port Connection
Female 1/8-27NPT Blank
.125” Dia Swivel 1
Additional Ports/Features
Dual RS232 Ports -RS232
Dual RS232 Ports and One RS485 Port -RS
Dual RS232 Ports with 1’ resolution data on TxD2
and one RS485 Port
-RS1
WARRANTY REGISTRATION
 Trans-Cal Industries warrants each Model SSD120-(XX)N( ) Solid State altitude
digitizer to be free of defects in workmanship and materials for a period of 42 months
after purchase. This warranty applies to the original purchaser of the instrument.
 Trans-Cal’s obligation under this warranty is limited to repairing or replacing any
unit returned to Trans-Cal during the life of this warranty provided:
(1) The defective unit is returned to us, transportation pre-paid.
(2) Prior approval is obtained from Trans-Cal.
(3) The unit has not been damaged by misuse, neglect, improper operation, accident
alteration or improper installation.
Trans-Cal DOES NOT reimburse labor costs on warranty repairs. Trans-Cal
Industries will be the sole judge as to the cause of the malfunction and wherein the
responsibility lies. No other obligation or liability is expressed or implied.
 For the above warranty to become effective, the attached registration card must
be completed and returned to Trans-Cal Industries, properly filled out and signed by the
dealer selling or installing this equipment.
 Mail to: Trans-Cal Ind., Inc., 16141 Cohasset St., Van Nuys, CA 91406
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - cut here - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MODEL:  SSD120-(        )N(  )  SERIAL NO:   N-___________________
AIRCRAFT:______________________ NUMBER:__________________________
OWNER:___________________________________________________________
ADDRESS:_________________________________________________________
CITY:_________________________________ STATE:_______ZIP:___________
DEALER:__________________________________________________________
INSTALLED BY:____________________________________________________
LICENSE NO:______________________________________________________
INSTALLATION DATE:_______________________________________________
I hereby certify the above instrument was installed in accordance with the instructions of Trans-
Cal Industries, and the installation was done to industry standards. I further certify the instrument
was properly working on the above date.
SIGNED:___________________________________________________________
PRINT NAME:_______________________________________________________